

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22915/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in RSA No. 1410/1991 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105320/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105321/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the grounds taken in support of the special leave petition are completely incorrect and where as a matter of fact, grounds revealed from some other petition by way of a mistake.

He is granted liberty to substitute the grounds within a week from today.

List for further consideration on 9.8.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

